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PARETE CON LATO IN CRISTALLO
WALL WITH SIDE GLASS

WAND MIT NEBEN GLASS
MUR AVEC SIDE VERRE

PARED CON CARA DE CRISTAL
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Importante!
Prima del montaggio controllare l’ integrità del prodotto. HAFRO s.r.l. non si assume alcuna responsabilità per danni su prodotti già installati. 
Per la pulizia utilizzare esclusivamente un detergente a PH neutro. Non utilizzare solventi, detergenti abrasivi, acidi alcalini, ossidanti o contenenti cloro.
Utensili per il montaggio:
Livella, matita, bulino, martello, trapano, punta da muro 6mm, punta da acciaio 3mm, cacciavite a croce, cacciavite piatto, silicone.
Attenzione:
Controllare le condizioni nelle quali si trovano sia la parete che le linee di gas, corrente ed acqua. I tasselli e le viti fornite a corredo della cabina doccia sono 
adatti per il fissaggio delle pareti in cemento armato e di costruzione. Per pareti in materiale costruttivo diverso utilizzare elementi di fissaggio specifici. 
Utilizzare solo silicone o materiale isolante adatto alle superfici sulle quali verrà montata la cabina doccia. Il fissaggio a parete, il montaggio e la siliconatura 
della cabina doccia devono essere eseguiti seguendo attentamente le presenti istruzioni di montaggio. In caso di dubbi e domande riguardanti il montaggio 
della cabina doccia contattare il servizio clienti.
Siliconatura: 
A montaggio ultimato, pulire la cabina doccia e le piastrelle. Siliconare lungo i profili di compensazione e lungo il cristallo. Non utilizzare la cabina doccia per 
le 24 ore successive, in modo da garantire l’ asciugatura del silicone. 

Important!
Before installation, check the integrity of the product. HAFRO s.r.l. does not assume any liability for damage on already installed products. 
When cleaning only use a neutral pH detergent. Do not use solvents, abrasive cleaners, alkaline or oxidizing acids or those containing chlorine.
Tools for installation:
Bubble level, pencil, pliers, hammer, drill, 6mm wall drill point, 3mm steel drill point, Phillips screwdriver, flat head screwdriver and silicone.
Caution:
Check the conditions of the wall as well as the gas, power and water lines. The plugs and screws supplied with the shower cabin can be fastened to 
reinforced concrete and masonry walls. When fastening to walls with different building materials, use specific fasteners. Use only silicone or insulating 
materials suitable for the surfaces on which the shower cabin will be installed. Installing on the wall, installation and sealing of the shower cabin must be 
carried out by carefully following these instructions. In case of doubts and questions regarding the installation of shower cabin contact customer service.
Silicone sealing:
Once installation is complete, clean the shower cabin and the tiles. Silicone seal along the compensation profiles and glass. Do not use the shower cabin 
for the next 24 hours in order to ensure drying of the silicone.

Wichtig!
Unversehrtheit des Produkts vor der Montage überprüfen. Für bereits installierte Produkte übernimmt HAFRO s.r.l. keine Haftung. 
Zur Reinigung ausschließlich Reiniger mit neutralem pH-Wert verwenden. Keine Lösungsmittel, Scheuermittel, alkalische Säuren, 
Oxidierungsmittel oder chlorhaltige Mittel verwenden.
Montagezubehör:
Wasserwaage, Bleistift, Stichel, Hammer, Bohrer, Mauerspitze 6mm, Stahlspitze 3mm, Kreuzschraubenzieher, Flachschraubenzieher, Silikon.
Achtung:
Zustand überprüfen, in dem sich Wand und Gas-, Strom- und Wasserleitungen befinden. Bei der Duschkabine im Lieferumfang enthaltene Dübel und 
Schrauben eignen sich zur Fixierung an Wänden aus Stahlbeton und Baustahl. Für Wände aus anderen Baustoffen verwenden Sie spezielle 
Fixierungselemente. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Silikon oder anders geeignetes Isoliermaterial für die Oberflächen, auf denen die Duschkabine montiert 
wird. Fixierung an der Wand, Montage und Versiegelung mit Silikon müssen unter genauer Beachtung der Montageanleitung vorgenommen werden. 
Bei Zweifeln und Fragen zur Montage der Duschkabine wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst.
Versiegelung mit Silikon:
Nach der Montage Duschkabine und Fliesen reinigen. Die Ausgleichprofile und Profile an den Scheiben entlang mit Silikon versiegeln. Die Duschkabine 
für die folgenden 24 Stunden nicht verwenden, so dass das Silikon gut trocknen kann.

¡Importante!
Antes de realizar el montaje controlar la integridad del producto. HAFRO s.r.l. no se asume ningún tipo de responsabilidad por los daños 
producidos sobre productos en donde se encuentran instalados. Para limpiar utilizar exclusivamente un detergente con PH neutro. No utilizar disolventes, 
detergentes abrasivos, ácidos alcalinos, oxidantes o que contengan cloro.
Herramientas requeridas para realizar el montaje:
Nivel, lápiz, buril, martillo, taladro, punta de pared 6mm, punta de acero 3mm, destornillador a cruz, destornillador plano, silicona.
Atención:
Controlar las condiciones en las que se encuentran sea la pared que las líneas de gas, corriente eléctrica y agua. Los tacos y los tornillos entregados 
junto con la cabina ducha están indicados para ser fijados en paredes de cemento armado y de construcción. Para paredes realizadas en material de 
construcción diferente utilizar elementos de fijación específicos. Utilizar solamente silicona o material aislante indicado para superficies sobre las que 
será montada la cabina ducha. La fijación a muro, el montaje y el siliconado de la cabina ducha deben ser realizados siguiendo atentamente las 
presentes instrucciones de montaje. En caso de dudas y preguntas acerca del montaje de la cabina ducha ponerse en contacto con el servicio 
de atención al cliente.
Siliconado:
Una vez finalizado el montaje, limpiar la cabina ducha y los azulejos. Realizar el siliconado a lo largo de los perfiles de compensación y del cristal. 
No utilizar la cabina ducha durante las 24 horas siguientes, de manera de poder garantizar el secado de la silicona.

Important!
Before installation, check the integrity of the product. HAFRO s.r.l. does not assume any liability for damage on already installed products. 
When cleaning only use a neutral pH detergent. Do not use solvents, abrasive cleaners, alkaline or oxidizing acids or those containing chlorine.
Tools for installation:
Bubble level, pencil, pliers, hammer, drill, 6mm wall drill point, 3mm steel drill point, Phillips screwdriver, flat head screwdriver and silicone.
Caution:
Check the conditions of the wall as well as the gas, power and water lines. The plugs and screws supplied with the shower cabin can be fastened to 
reinforced concrete and masonry walls. When fastening to walls with different building materials, use specific fasteners. Use only silicone or insulating 
materials suitable for the surfaces on which the shower cabin will be installed. Installing on the wall, installation and sealing of the shower cabin must be 
carried out by carefully following these instructions. In case of doubts and questions regarding the installation of shower cabin contact customer service.
Silicone sealing:
Once installation is complete, clean the shower cabin and the tiles. Silicone seal along the compensation profiles and glass. Do not use the shower cabin 
for the next 24 hours in order to ensure drying of the silicone.
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IT   - KIT FERRAMENTA
GB - HARDWARE FITTING KIT
DE - SCHRAUBEUTEL
SP - JUEGO DE HERRAJES
FR - KIT VERRURES 

NO

YES

04

03

02

01
05

X3

X3

X3

x3
3.9x32

x3
3.9x32

x2
CAPPUCCIO

x2
3.5x13

x2
RONDELLA



04

24 h

IT   - Siliconare solo le parti esterne
GB - Silicone to only the outer parts
DE - Silikon, nur die äußeren Teile
SP - De silicona a sólo las partes 
        externas
FR - silicone seules les parties 
        extérieures

IT   - LATO INTERNO
GB - INNER SIDE
DE - INNENSEITE
SP - LADO INTERNO
FR - CÔTÉ INTÉRIEUR
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IT   - LATO INTERNO
GB - INNER SIDE
DE - INNENSEITE
SP - LADO INTERNO
FR - CÔTÉ INTÉRIEUR
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